McNeil Dodgeball Tournament on January 8, 2022

Round Rock ISD and the employees, servants and agents of Round Rock ISD, are hereby released from liability for all actions taken in good faith during the activities. I hereby waive, release, and discharge the Round Rock ISD, its trustees, officers, and employees from any claim, demand, or cause of action arising out of the activity herein described and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Round Rock ISD and its trustees, officers, and employees from all claim for loss, damage, injury sustained by my child. I certify that I am the parent or legal guardian of the student named below or that I am eighteen (18) years of age or older. I approve of and agree to the conditions, rules, and regulations of the program. I hereby authorize the school officials to engage the services of a physician and/or hospital for emergency treatment of my student/self if the need arises. I agree to bear the cost of the emergency treatment rendered. According to section 101.051 of the *Texas Civil Practice and Remedies Code* and the court cases which have interpreted that law, RRISD is immune from claims for damages arising from its activities as a public independent school district or on RRISD property, except as to motor vehicles.

Under 18: My student has my permission	a above. In to participate in the McNeil High School Dodge	eball tournament on January 8, 2022
Student Name (PRINTED)	Parent/Guardian Signature	
Emergency Contact Number	Contact Number (cell)	
	udent age 18 or older, I voluntarily agree to partic hat I am eighteen (18) years of age or older.	ipate in the McNeil High School Dodgeball
Student Name (PRINTED)	Student Signature	
Emergency Contact Number	Contact Number (cell)	